

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 436/2024 in
WP(C) No. 1457/2022**

Shahen Shah

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

vs

Chandraker Bharti and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
07.02.2025**

1. Statement of facts/compliance report be filed by the respondents by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **07.03.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
07.02.2025
*Sahil Padha***