

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 436/2024
In WP(C) No. 1457/2022**

Shahen Shah

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate
vs

Chandraker Bharti and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
14.07.2025**

1. Three weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing reply.
2. List on 19.08.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.07.2025
Neha-II