

Regular List
Serial No. 50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 436/2024

In

WP(C) No. 1457/2022

Shahen Shah

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advocate.

Vs

Chandraker Bharti & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.01.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the compliance report.
- 02.** Needful be done by next date of hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.
- 03.** List on **30.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.01.2026
Bunty