

Supplementary List-I
Serial No. 39

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 436/2024

In

WP(C) No. 1457/2022

Shahen Shah

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

Vs

Chandraker Bharti & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.06.2026)

01. The requisite compliance of the writ court direction is said to have been carried out, as such, contempt petition proceedings are hereby **closed**.

02. The contempt petition is consigned to record.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.06.2026
Bunty